Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA			
		N	Name	Execution Date
Neema Pourian				09/20/2011
Adam Hunter				09/20/2011
Wenson R. Chern				10/21/2011
Robert D. Swinton				09/27/2011
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name]
Name:	Wm. Wrigley		• •	
Street Address:	401 N. Michig	yan Av	renue	
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:		ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60611				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13254		4773		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(314)61		7	
	Phone: 3146215070 Email: tspencer@armstrongteasdale.com			
-	-	-	address first; if that is unsuccessful, i	it will be sent
<i>via US Mail.</i>	na. Dariak I	- Allow	(20050)	
Correspondent Name:Derick E. Allen (28850)Address Line 1:7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800				
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800 Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP				
Address Line 2. Amistrolig reasone LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28850-235 (WP10034US01)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Derick E. Allen	
			JL	PATENT
501709408				REEL: 027153 ERAME: 0539

Total Attachments: 6
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=WP10034US01_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Neema Pourian of Chicago, Illinois, Adam Hunter of Park Ridge, Illinois, Wenson R. Chern of Mountain View, California, and Robert D. Swinton of San Francisco, California, have invented an improvement in a DISPENSABLE PRODUCT CONTAINER (File WP10034US01; (28850-235)) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 13/254,773, filed September 2, 2011; based on the PCT Application assigned Serial No. PCT/US10/25498, filed February 26, 2010, which claims priority to United States provisional patent application assigned Serial No. 61/156,693 filed March 2, 2009;

AND, WHEREAS, Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company, of Chicago, Illinois, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United

Page 1 of 6

States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 2 of 6

		WP10034	US01(28850-235)
INVENTOR 1			
/ Signature:	hum Jai Neema Pourian	Date: <u>9/20/20</u>	****
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

Date: ____9/20/2011

Neema Pourian

STATE O Con COUNTY OF

This 20^{46} day of 32 tem less, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Neema Pourian, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Quile M. Hood

Seal

8	OFFICIAL SEAL
	Sheila n. Wood
Ì.	NOTARY PLELC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	WY COMMISSION EXPRICIT 0-28-2813

INVENTOR 2

_____ Date: Signature: Adam Hunter Witnessed by: _____ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Date:

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

Date: 9/20/2011

Adam Hunts

STATE OF COUNTY OF 6 12

stimler, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Adam This the day of Hunter, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Haila D. Shood

Seal

š	000 	FICIAL	examinant the	~
٤.	auen	1790-399 <u>8</u> 2	SEAL	
	88 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 18 8 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	LA N.	Woop	1
	ann an thaile	RIC, STA	ITE OF ILLINOIS	į
hand	49110116 431111110	NON EXP	NES 6-28-2013	-

INVENTOR 3

Signature:	Wenson R. Chern	Date:	10/21/2011
Witnessed b	y: CtSL Signature	Date:	10/21/2011
Witnessed b	Signature	Date:	10/21/2011_

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: ______
Wenson R. Chern
STATE OF
SS.
COUNTY OF

This ______day of ______, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Wenson R. Chern, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Signature:	RUYUU tobert D. Swinton
Witnessed by: _	// Mildpl-
~	WILLIAM D WEBE
Witnessed by: _	Signature
يذ	JAE PYUNG LEE

Date: 09.27.2011

Date: 09-27-2011

Date: 09 -27 -20((

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Robert D. Swinton

Date:

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This ______day of ______, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Robert D. Swinton, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 11/01/2011